**ZND ANNUAL** ALBUQUERQUE BALLOON MUSEUM

# **Registration Form**



We encourage your participation in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Albuquerque Balloon Museum Car Show presented by the Classic Chevy Club of Albuquerque and the Albuquerque Balloon Museum. Only those participants who meet and adhere to our guidelines and who have successfully completed this form are allowed to display at the event. Open to all makes, models, years, and motorcycles.

Name:			Club Name:			
Address:			City:			State:Zip:
Phone:		Cell P	_Cell Phone:		Email:	
Make:		Mode	_Model:		Color:	
P	lease circle appropriate categ	ory belo	w. Only one category	per form.	,	
1	4x4 Truck	10	Hot Rods 1940 - 1954		19	Special Interest
2	New Truck 1988 - Present	11	All Imports		20	Street Machines 1955 – Present
3	Camaro 1967 – 1987	12	All Low Riders		21	Travel Trailer
4	Camaro 1988 – Present	13	Motorcycles		22	Under Construction
5	Most Cars Club Award	14	Muscle Car 1960 - 1972		23	Vintage Cars 1919 -1954

Mustang 1964 – 1973

**Orphan Class** 

Rat Rods

Adult Med

Mustang 1974 - Present

(Forms w/o T-shirt size indicated or received after March 28 will be subject to stock on hand.)								
\$25 registration fee, increases to \$35 after April 1. (Includes event t-shirt, 2 car show/museum admissions, 1 trading pin and more.)								
I would like to order I would like to order	(qty.) additional T-shirts @ \$15 per shirtsммоLgxLxxL (qty.) additional Pins @ \$5 per pin.							

Adult Large

Total Amount Enclosed: Payable to: "Classic Chevy Club of Albuquerque"

15

16

17

18

Adult Small

Mail Registration form and payment to:

Corvette 1953 - 1987

**Custom Cars** 

**Circle T-shirt size:** 

**Custom Trucks** 

**Corvette 1988 – Present** 

5 6

7

8

9

24

25

26

27

Other

Adult X-large

Melinda Otzenberger P.O. Box 13832 Alb., NM 87192



Classic Cars 1955 - 1987

Vintage Trucks 1919 -1954

Classic Trucks 1955 – 1987

Adult XX-large

By signing below I understand and agree that if accepted I agree to follow the Rules and Guidelines and I accept full responsibility for any loss, injury or damage to persons or property while participating in the 2014 Albuquerque Balloon Museum Car Show.

Signature:	Printed Name:	Date:	
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
Date Paid:	_Amount Paid:	_Ck#:	_Entry #:

# **Rules and Guidelines:**

- 1. The City of Albuquerque and the Classic Chevy Club of Albuquerque are not responsible for any injuries, accidents, lost or stolen items, damage, or any hardships due to weather conditions.
- 2. Absolutely no weapons, drugs or alcohol on premises.
- 3. Amplified sound is not allowed.
- 4. Participants are responsible for maintaining a clean area throughout the event and are responsible for cleaning their area prior to leaving.
- 5. Careless, reckless driving or unnecessary noise by entrants is prohibited.
- 6. All signs and displays must be presented in good taste. Obscene or suggestive artwork will not be allowed.
- 7. Club members who want to park together must arrive at the museum together.
- 8. Participants may not leave the area until the end of the show, following the awards, and only when the event staff feels it is safe.
- 9. Space locations will be determined by the Classic Chevy Club of Albuquerque.
- 10. Canopies and tents are not allowed on the Museum grounds. Umbrellas are allowed but are the sole responsibility of the individual.
- 11. Refunds will not be issued.
- 12. Failure to submit payment and required documents at the time of application will result in disqualification of your application.
- 13. All winners must be present to receive prizes and awards.

# Important information you need to know:

- Registration and packet pick up will be from 8 a.m. 10 a.m., inside the Balloon Museum.
- Participants will enter the N. Grounds through the E. gate, off of Balloon Museum Dr., just N. of the parking lot.
- Judging will take place between 10 a.m. and noon. Please turn your ballot in by noon. Be sure to pick up your ballot when checking in.
- Award ceremony begins at 3 p.m. Winners must be present to receive award.
- Register by April 1 and you will have a chance to win: a set of tires, a framed photo of your entry, a free entry into our 2015 show or a picture of your entry proudly pinned on our FB page for one month.
- \$200 cash prize awarded to top 5 vote getters among all categories, except for People's Choice Award.
- Custom designed trophies will be awarded in all categories for 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, and 3<sup>rd</sup> place.
- Event takes place on N. Grounds of the Albuquerque International Balloon Museum.
- Event is open to the public from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.
- Spectators free with regular museum admission: \$3 Adults / \$2 65 & older / \$1 Youth.
- Parking is free. Spectator parking is located on the South side of the Museum. Please enter through main ticket booth.
- Must be present to claim Silent Auction items. Silent Auction bidding ends promptly at 3 p.m.
- People's Choice Award is open to public voting. All ballots must be submitted no later than 2 p.m.

### For more information call 505.401.2994, 311, NM Relay or 711 Or visit: <u>www.classicchevyclub.org</u> or <u>www.cabq.gov/balloon</u>.

### Like us on Facebook.

Albuquerque Balloon Museum (1 Block N. of Alameda, on Balloon Museum Dr.) 9201 Balloon Museum Dr. NE Alb., NM 87113 505.768.6028.